06-05-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10174 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	⁰ 260
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Scrimpshire Dental Studio, Inc.	Name: National Dentex Corporation Internal Address: Richard Becker, CFO
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 526 Boston Post Road
☑ Corporation-State Alabama ☐ Other	City: Way1and State: MA Zip: 01778 Individual(s) citizenship MAY 2 0 2000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes A	Association 2 3 2001
3. Nature of conveyance: 5-39-01	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Massachusetts
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: January 1, 1997	representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,852,324
Additional number(s)	attached 📮 Yes 🚻 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Peter B. Kelman	
Internal Address: Posternak, Blankstein & Lund, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
a Lunu, L.L.F.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Charles River Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 40€
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Peter B. Kelman	
3 3	Signature over sheet, attachments, and document:

06/04/2001 GTON11 00000196 1852324

01 FC:481

Form PTO-1594

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is effective as of January 1, 1997 (the "Effective Date") and is entered into between Scrimpshire Dental Studio, Inc., an Alabama corporation ("Assignor") and National Dentex Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignee").

Whereas Assignor has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), which Marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-identified registration thereof.

	•	
Acc	Idn	or.
Ass	1211	v.

Scrimpshire Dental Studio, Inc., by:

name Claude D Hiv

Secretary/Treasurer

title

Assignee:

National Dentex Corporation, by:

name

V.P. FINANCE & CFC

title

Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
COSME-TEMP	1,852,324	September 6, 1994

ID # 241217v01/3294-1 5/8/2001

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/29/2001 REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0343